
1.5HRS

APPROXIMATE ASSEMBLY TIME
ASSEMBLY

2 PERSON

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096

FLOOR AREA
2.0M X 2.0M

REQUIRED ASSEMBLY SPACE

REQUIRED ASSEMBLY TOOLS

POZI SCREWDRIVER HAMMER MEASURING TAPE

1/20

ASSEMBLED DIMENSIONS

5096-WHT  / 5096-LSO

600MM

1080MM

415MM



Important :

Please read these instructions carefully before use and keep for future reference.

● This product is intended for domestic use only and is not designed for commercial use.

● DO NOT assemble / use this item if any components are missing or damaged. Please
   contact the retailer straight away.

● DO NOT attempt to modify your item as this will void your warranty. Please call the retailer
   for required parts.

● Assembly to be carried out by a competent adult only.

●  During assembly children should be kept away from the product due to possible risk of
    injury.

Please refer to separate Warranty Certificate for full warranty details and information.

Tips before you start :

● Please check that all parts are present before you start the assembly of your furniture.
   Please do not start to build your item if any parts are damaged as this may void your
   warranty. Please contact the retailer immediately so they can advise what you should do.

● For ease and speed of assembly, we recommend that before you commence each step of
   the assembly, that you identify all the parts required for that step.

2/20

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096



Assembly Tips:

1.  For larger items, please ensure that you have sufficient space and people (as indicated on
     page 1) to assembly your product safely.

2.  We recommend that, where possible, all items are assembled near to the area in which they
     will be placed in use, to avoid moving the product unnecessarily once assembled.

3.  For the protection of your furniture, we recommend that the product is placed on a protected
     surface during assembly to prevent any damage.

4.  During assembly please take care not to over-tighter, any fittings, as this may damage the
     product.

5.  Always place the product on a flat, steady and stable surface.

6.  Do not stand on the product. Do not use the product as a stepladder.

7.  This product is intended for indoor, household use only as it is non industrial product.

8.  Use of power tools is NOT recommended for assembling this product as over-tightening may
     occur and damage the product.

9.  Due to the laminated finish of this item and the materials used to construct it, when first
     opening the carton and assembling a slight smell may be noticeable. This will dissipate over a
     short period of time. Please contact the retailer you purchased this item from if you have any
     concerns.

10.  Please use caution and care when lifting the product to avoid personal injury and / or damage.

Care and Maintenance of your Furniture

☑  Please periodically check all fittings and re-tighten as necessary.

☑  To clean your item, please use a damp cloth and wipe clean. Never use harsh chemicals or
     strong detergents as this could damage the finish of your product.

☑  Never allow any kind of liquid to remain on your furniture. Absorption can cause wood to warp
     or finishes to de-laminate.

☑  Please do not place hot / cold item (e.g. hot drinks ) directly on to the surface.

☑  Do not pull or drag your item. Ensure its evenly supported and lifted while moving it.

☑  Avoid placing sharp objects on the surface as this may scratch the surface.It is
     recommended to use trivets or coasters under flowerpots, vases cups etc to avoid damage
     to your item.

3/20

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096



Tips before you start:

Shoulder

4/20

QUICKFIT

CAM LOCK

Tighten quickfit until shoulder is flush with panel. do not overtighten or unde tighten.

When fittimg cam lock , ensure starting position is correct before you insert connecting quickfit.

CORRECT WRONG

Turn camlock clockwlse to tlghten.

Quickfit head should be in the center
of the cam lock when the two panels
are joined.

Cam lock should be inserted before quickfit.

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096



PART LIST:

NO. PART NAME QTY

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

5/20

(1)

NO. PART NAME QTY

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

SIDE PANEL (LEFT)

2

3

1

1

1

2

5

5

5

5

5

5

(5)

(2)
(3)

(4)

(3)

(3)

(2)

(6)

(7)
(7)

(8)

(8)

(8)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(13)

(12)

(11)

(8)

SUPPORT RAIL (FRONT)

SUPPORT RAIL

SUPPORT RAIL (BACK)

SIDE PANEL (RIGHT)

TOP PANEL

BACK PANEL

DRAWER FRONT

DRAWER SIDE (LEFT)

DRAWER SIDE (RIGHT)

DRAWER SUPPORT

DRAWER BOTTOM

DRAWER BACK

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096



A B C D

E F G H

I J L

M1

x30

x36

x10

x10

x50

DOWEL Ø6 x 25mm

C/B SCREW M3.5 x 16mm

96mm Aluminium Handle(1PC)
with Screw M4 x 20MM (2 PCS)

C/B SCREW M3.5 x 20mm

DRAWER LOCK SUPPORT

C/B SCREW M3.5 x 12mm

HARDAWRE LIST

6/20

Tips before you start :

● Please check that all parts are present before you start the assembly of your furniture.
          Please do not start to build your item if any parts are damaged as this may void your
          warranty. Please contact the retailer immediately so they can advise what you should do.
● For ease and speed of assembly, we recommend that before you commence each step of
          the assembly, that you identify all the parts required for that step.

M3.5 x 8mm UR SCREW

x2

M3.5 x 38mm SCREW

x20 x10 SETx46

x36

M2 N1 N2

O

CAM NUT CAM BOLT

METAL DRAWER SLIDE
(350MM)

METAL DRAWER SLIDE
(350MM)

METAL DRAWER SLIDE
(350MM)

METAL DRAWER SLIDE
(350MM)

x5 x5 x5 x5

x4

L-BRACKET

x2

PLASTIC LEG STUD

x10

BACK PANEL CONNECTOR

K

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096



STEP 1

F x36

7/20

Insert dowel (F) into pieces (1,2,3,4,5,9,10)as shown.

(1)

(5)

(3) = 3 Pcs

(10) = 5 Pcs

(9) = 5 Pcs

(4)

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

(2) = 2 Pcs

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096



STEP 2

J x36

8/20

Take all panels (1,5,6,8,13) using a phillips head screw driver CAM BOLT (J) as shown.

J

(6)

(13) = 5 Pcs

(8) = 5 Pcs

(5)

(1)

J

J

J

J

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096



STEP 3

H x10

9/20

Align the holes in the drawer lock bracket (H) with the holes marked on panel (1,5) and use a Phillips screwdriver to tighten
the screws (B) as shown.

B x20

B

H

(1)

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096

(5)



STEP 4

10/20

Take both side panels (1,5)attach drawer slide (M1 & M2) using screw (A).

x5M1 x5A x30 M2

A M1

M2
A

A

M2

A

M1

(1)

(5)

FRONT

FRONT

TOP

TOP

BASE

BASE

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096



STEP 5

11/20

STEP 6

180 °

Secure the drawer sides (9 and 10) to the drawer front (8) by fasten into place using CAM BOLT (J) as shown in
the picture, slide the drawer bottom (12) to the drawer front panel (8), put the cam nut (I) into the designated hole
and tighten 180°.

x10I

This is how a cam nut works ....

The head of the cam bolt goes
into the open mouth of the  can
nut .You then turn the cam nut
so it tightens over the bolt.

(9)

(8)

(12)
(10)

Install the panel (11) to the drawer front panel (8), put the cam nut (I) into the designated hole and tighten 180°.

(11)

x5

x5

I

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096

180 °

This is how a cam nut works ....

The head of the cam bolt goes
into the open mouth of the  can
nut .You then turn the cam nut
so it tightens over the bolt.

x5I

J

(8)
I



STEP 7

12/20

STEP 8

Secure the drawer sides (9 and 10) to the drawer back (13) using screws (E) as shown.

x5

E

(9)

(10)

(13)

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096

x20E

Install the drawer back panel (13) to the panel (11). Fix the cam bolt (J) and put the cam nut (I) into the designated hole
at panel (11) and tighten 180°.

180 °

This is how a cam nut works ....

The head of the cam bolt goes
into the open mouth of the  can
nut .You then turn the cam nut
so it tightens over the bolt.

I

J

x5

(13)

E

(11)

x5I

(10)



STEP 9

13/20

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096

Affix the handle (G) to the drawer (8) with the 25mm screw.

x5

G

(8)

x10 SETG

(9)

(10)

G



STEP 9

13/19

x5N2

Attach the drawer slide inserts (N1 & N2) to the base of the drawer side (9 & 10) with the screw (B) as shown.

B

N1

N2

B

(10)

(13)

x5N1B x30

(9)

x5

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096



STEP 11

15/20

Attach panels (1 & 5) to frame with cam lock (I) on panels (2,3,4) as shown.
Turn cam lock using screw driver until they tighten into place.

Note: Carefully check your cam lock are securely fastened to ensure correct stability of your item.

180 °

This is how a cam nut works ....

The head of the cam bolt goes
into the open mouth of the  can
nut .You then turn the cam nut
so it tightens over the bolt.

Note: Its easier to have the help of a
         2nd person to hold panels during
         this step and avoid damage to your item.

2 PERSON

x4K

(1)

(5)
(3)

(2)
(3)

(3) (2)

I

I

I

I

Tack the plastic leg stud to side panel (1 & 5) as shown.

K

TAP" TAP"

x12I

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096

Tips: Make sure the cams are all facing the
same way as the diagram so they wont be
visible from the front once it is built.

(4)



STEP 11

16/20

Slot panels (7 ) to frame.

Note: Always ensure 2 adults
help to stand the item upright

2 PERSON

(7)

(7)

Make sure the wall strap
holes are facing towards
the top as shown.

(1)

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096

TIP : Before installing the backing
board please carefully check to
make sure all the cam bolt are
locked tightly into position.



STEP 12

17/20

(6)

(1)

Stand the cabinet up and install the top panel (6) to the frame. Secure in place using cam lock (I) as shown.

180 °

This is how a cam nut works ....

The head of the cam bolt goes
into the open mouth of the  can
nut .You then turn the cam nut
so it tightens over the bolt.

x4I

I

(5)

I

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096



STEP 13

18/20

Insert all drawers into the cavity and make sure you follow the safety instructions
below to attach the drawer stoppers.

F

(9)

F x10

(8)

(8)

(8)

(8)

(8)

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
To prevent the drawers from accidentally being pulled
out during use you must push the dowel (F) through the
provided hole on the side of the drawer. To do this
ensure the hole for the dowel is still positioned behind
the previously installed brackets on the left hand side
panel. When correctly placed your drawer will function
normally.

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096

TIP : When installing the drawer
stopper dowels, please make sure 
that the hole for the dowel is behind 
the metal drawer stopper to ensure
correct install and drawer
operates as normal



STEP 14

19/20

L x10D x10

Attach the backply stoppers (L) to the rear panels (7) using screw (D).

(7)

(7)

D L

TIP : It is really important to attach
the backply stoppers correctly as
this will help with the overall
structure and stability of the item.

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096



STEP 15

20/20

x2Ox2C

TRIBECCA 5 DRAWER CHEST

ITEM CODE : 5096

C

O

For more information, visit www.productsafety.gov.au

WARNING:

ENSURE THAT WALL STRAP IS ATTACHED TO AVOID SERIOUS INJURY

To avoid any serious injury, this product has been supplied with a wall

strap to prevent toppling.

Wall fixings hardware are not supplied as different surface materials 

require different types of fixing hardware & you must use suitable fixing

hardware for different type of wall you intend to mount this product to

wall.

WARNING








	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23

